statement of cash flows in accordance with IFRS. These reclassification adjustments have no significant impact on
the results presented for each type of the Group’s activities.

The transition from UK GAAP to IFRS has not had a material impact on the statement of cash flows.

The following tables give the reconciliations of:

• UK GAAP group balance sheet to IFRS consolidated statement of financial position at 2 January 2011

• UK GAAP group balance sheet to IFRS consolidated statement of financial position at 28 December 2013

• UK GAAP group profit and loss account to IFRS consolidated income statement for the year ended 28
December 2013

• UK GAAP group statement of total recognised gains and losses to IFRS consolidated statement of other
comprehensive income for the year ended 28 December 2013

Hero Acquisitions Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

F-111

26.   First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of
financial position at 2 January 2011

UK GAAP
Software
costs (c)

Financial
Instruments (d) Rebates (f)

Property
provisions (g) Other IFRS

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 124,804 990 - - - - 125,794
Property, plant and equipment 56,214 (990) - - 2,633 (817) 57,040
Investments 776 - - - - - 776
Derivative financial instruments - - 217 - - - 217

181,794 - 217 - 2,633 (817) 183,827
Current assets
Inventories 2,199 - - - - - 2,199
Trade and other receivables 51,851 - - - - - 51,851
Cash and cash equivalents 5,620 - - - - - 5,620

59,670 - - - - - 59,670

Total assets 241,464 - 217 - 2,633 (817) 243,497

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (195,140) - - (1,947) - - (197,087)
Current tax liabilities (3) - - - - - (3)

(195,143) - - (1,947) - - (197,090)

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables (42) - - - - - (42)
Loans and borrowings (198,291) - - - - - (198,291)
Provisions (6,562) - - - (6,229) - (12,791)

(204,895) - - - (6,229) - (211,124)

Total liabilities (400,038) - - (1,947) (6,229) - (408,214)

Net (liabilities)/assets (158,574) - 217 (1,947) (3,596) (817) (164,717)

EQUITY
Retained deficit/(earnings) (158,574) - 217 (1,947) (3,596) (817) (164,717)

Total equity attributable to owners of the company (158,574) - 217 (1,947) (3,596) (817) (164,717)

Hero Acquisitions Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

F-112

26.   First time adoption of IFRS (continued)

UK GAAP Goodwill (a) Lease
incentives

(b)

Software
costs (c)

Financial
Instruments

(d)

Acquisition
costs (e)

Rebates (f) Property
provisions

(g)

Other IFRS

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 110,491 23,121 - 2,650 - (879) - - (62) 135,321
Property, plant and equipment 101,041 - - (2,650) - - - 1,964 (478) 99,877
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 1,154 - - - - 1,154